Nancy Harris, a Los Angeles native, currently serves as the Executive Director of the Faith Foster Families Network, 3FN. 3FN is a faith based collaborative of six churches and faith based organizations that have formed to support foster families, youth and those impacted by the foster care system in So. Los Angeles. It is one of the first projects in the area to bring together the faith community, philanthropy and the public sector to collectively address a system in need of support. Prior to 3FN, Nancy served as Executive Director of the Holman Community Development Corp., which focuses on youth workforce development and has provided employment to over 300, as well as providing job readiness, leadership and personal development training to an additional 500 inner city youth ages 14-24.

Prior to Holman CDC, her love of community and helping underserved populations was demonstrated in a 22 year career as a Mortgage and Real Estate professional. She and her firm assisted more than 1,000 individuals and families to realize the dream of homeownership.

Nancy also currently serves as an arbitrator for FINRA and as a Los Angeles County Commissioner for the Quality and Productivity Commission appointed by Supervisor Mark Ridley-Thomas. She is a licensed California Real Estate Broker and is a proud alumna of AABLI Class #5.

Nancy obtained BA degrees in Psychology and Biology from Mills College in Oakland, California. She resides in Los Angeles with her husband.